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1887-S8.

Out of
Revenue.

Out of
Loan. Total.

1889-90. Increase. Decrease.

Ordinary Revenue Accoukt. £
29,750

1,770,793
166,367
55,000
39,500

£ £
29,750

1,770,793
166,307
110,000
39,500

£
25,972

1,897,603
161,849
57,235
15,416

£ „

3,778Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts
Subsidies
Parliamentary Honorarium

55,000

120,810
4,518

52,765
24.0S4

12,061,410 55,000 2,110,410 2,158,075 126,810 85,145

Legislative
Colonial Secretary
Colonial Treasurer
Justice ..
Postal and Telegraphic
Customs and Marine
Stamps and Deeds
Education
Native
Lands and Mines
Working Railways
Public and School Buildings
Defence
Services not provided for

26,000
124,111
37,603

110,865
275,925

75,0.33
27,470

381,509
17,828
57,402

748,000
36,450

185,095

20,000
124,111
37,003

110,865
275,925
75,038
27,470

381,509
17,828
57,402

748,000
76,450

200,095

14,474
111,940
38,275

118,701
273,103
70,060
22,339

305,642
19,431
49,248

6,56,698
56,616

162,821
4,412

'672
7,836

11,526
12,171

2,822
4,972
5,137

15,8671J603
40,000
15,000

8,154
91,302
19,834
37,274

4,412

2,103,302 55,000 2,158,302 1,963,766 14,523 209,059

Total Ordinary Revenue Account.. 4,121,841 1141,3334,164,712 110,000 4,274,712 294,204

Land Fund Account.
Permanent Charges
Crown Lands and Surveys
Rates on Crown Lands
Services not provided for

24,000
113,307
42,000

24,000
113,307
42,000

20,297
e89,921
11,685

17

3,703
23,386
30,315

17

Deduct Interest and Sinking Fund
4,344,019
1,770,793

110,000 4,454,019
1,770,793

4,243,701
1,897,603

141,350
126,810

351,008

|2,573,226 [110,000 |2,683,226 |2,346,158 14,540 351,608
14,540

337,068
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