1890. NEW ZEALAND.

ESTIMATES OF 1887-88, WITH SUPPLEMENTARY REQUIREMENTS ADDED, COMPARED WITH THE EXPENDITURE OF 1889-90.

Laid on the Table by the Hon. E. Mitchelson, with the Leave of the House.

Estimates as brought down by the late Government, with Supplementary Requirements added, compared with the Expenditure of 1889-90.

				1887-88.					
,				Out of Revenue.	Out of Loan.	Total.	1889-90.	Increase.	Decrease
Ordinary Reven	UE ACCOUN	NT.		£	£	£	£	£	£
Civil List				29,750		29,750	25,972		3,778
Interest and Sinking Fund				1,770,793		1,770,793	1,897,603	126,810	
Under Special Acts			70 0	166,367		166,367	161,849		4,518
Subsidies				55,000	55,000	110,000	57,235		52,765
Parliamentary Honorarium	••		• •	39,500		39,500	15,416		24,084
				2,061,410	55,000	2,116,410	2,158,075	126,810	85,145
Legislative				26,000		26,000	14,474		11,526
Colonial Secretary				124,111		124,111	111,940	• • •	12,171
Colonial Treasurer				37,603		37,603	38,275	672	
Justice				110,865	١	110,865	118,701	7,836	
Postal and Telegraphic				275,925		275,925	273,103	ļ	2,822
Customs and Marine				75,039		75,038	70,066		4,972
Stamps and Deeds				27,476		27,476	22,339		5,137
Education				381,509		381,509	365,642	1	15,867
Native				17,828		17,828	19,431	1,603	
Lands and Mines				57,402		57,402	49,248		8,154
Working Railways				748,000		748,000	656,698		91,302
Public and School Buildings	• •			36,450	40,000	76,450	56,616		19,834
Defence				185,095	15,000	200,095	162,821.		37,274
Services not provided for	••		• •	••		••	4,412	4,412	
				2,103,302	55,000	2,158,302	1,963,766	14,523	209,059
Total Ordin	nary Reven	ue Acco	unt	4,164,712	110,000	4,274,712	4,121,841	141,333	294,204
LAND FUND	ACCOUNT.								
Permanent Charges				24,000		24,000	20,297		3,703
Crown Lands and Surveys	••	••		113,307		113,307	89,921		23,386
Rates on Crown Lands	• • •			42,000		42,000	11,685		30,315
Services not provided for	••	• •	••	••			17	17	
				4,344,019	,		4,243,761	141,350	351,608
Deduct Interest and Sinking Fund		••	1,770,793	••	1,770,793	1,897,603	126,810		
	•			2,573,226	110,000	2,683,226	2,346,158	14,540	351,608 14,540
									337,068

Treasury, Wellington, 5th July, 1890. James B. Heywood, Assistant Secretary and Accountant.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,350 copies), £1 1s.]